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MONTHLY GAS SUMMARY

TABLE 1
ULTIMATE DISPOSITION OF ALL GAS PRODUCTION
JUNE 2013
PERCENT PERCENT
GAS VOLUME OF CHANGE
(MCF) TOTAL JUNE 2012
EXTRACTION LOSS * ........... 59,977,470 9.24
ACID GAS H2S & CO2 .......... 11,820,645 1.82
PLANT FUEL AND LEASE USE .... 36,120,638 5.56 15.57
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS ....... 14,597,440 2.25 87.05
TRANSMISSION LINES .......... 433,282,111 66.80 12.41
CYCLED .. ittt it iennennn 26,033,722 4.01 -1.16
CARBON BLACK ..........000... 0 .00 .00
UNDERGROUND STORAGE ......... 56,643,787 8.73 62.05
VENTED OR FLARED ............ 5,770,475 .88 92.87
PLANT METER DIFFERENCE ...... 4,285,742 .66
TOTAL GAS PRODUCED .......... 648,532,030 24.83
MARKETED PRODUCTION # ....... 469,402,749 12.49

* EXTRACTION LOSS IS SHRINKAGE IN VOLUME DUE TO REMOVAL OF LIQUEFIABLE
HYDROCARBONS .

# MARKETED PRODUCTION IS THE TOTAL GAS TO "TRANSMISSION LINES",
"CARBON BLACK" AND "PLANT FUEL & LEASE USE".

ALL GAS VOLUMES REPORTED IN MCF (THOUSAND CUBIC FEET)
AT A STANDARD BASE PRESSURE OF 14.65 POUNDS PER SQUARE
INCH ABSOLUTE AND A STANDARD BASE TEMPERATURE OF
60 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT



TABLE 2
GAS WELL GAS PRODUCTION AND INITIAL DISPOSITION *

JUNE 2013

GAS FIELDS PRODUCED .. ..... .ttt ocrnenonnensens 7,

GAS WELLS PRODUCED . ... ...cuiiienrunnnsonnnnnenon 99,

GAS WELL GAS PRODUCED .............0vvvnnnn 525,858,
EXTRACTION LOSS (LEASE) .......ctctnerveenssn 11,075,
FUEL SYSTEM & LEASE USE ...........cco0vnnn 11,954,
GAS LIFT ... ittt ittt ancnnssonss 179,
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS PLANTS (NON-PROCESSING)
TRANSMISSION LINES .......¢c0 0ttt sonsonss 348,468,
PROCESSING PLANTS .........¢c oo cencnns 153,677,

CARBON BLACK PLANTS......... ...ttt

VENTED OR FLARED .. .... ..ttt ionrcnssonens 502,

* SEE TABLE 4 FOR ANALYSIS BY COMMISSION DISTRICTS.
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TABLE 3
CASINGHEAD GAS PRODUCTION AND INITIAL DISPOSITION *
JUNE 2013
OIL WELLS PRODUCED .. ... 'itiiiinenrnennnnnneenas 173,392
CASINGHEAD GAS PRODUCED ...........¢c0ueuueennn 122,673,561

TOTAL GAS WELL GAS & RESIDUE GAS USED

FOR GAS LIFT .. oitttimnt it 7,434,583
o 130,108,144
FUEL SYSTEM & LEASE USE ..........c000uvnunnn. 4,569,155
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS PLANTS (NON-PROCESSING) 0
TRANSMISSION LINES ... viiviineeennnnnn. 67,983,378
PROCESSING PLANTS . ..o vveneeennnnenannnenn. 53,365,306
CARBON BLACK PLANTS ... ..vvvinirenennennnn 0
VENTED OR FLARED .. ....''onvnuunenennenennnns 4,190,305
STORAGE . .\ttt ittt e ettt e e e 0

* SEE TABLE 5 FOR ANALYSIS BY COMMISSION DISTRICTS.
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GAS INTAKE (MCF)

TABLE 7

CYCLING PLANT OPERATIONS

PLANTS OPERATED:
WELLS PRODUCED:

GAS INTO GATHERING SYSTEM
DELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM

UNACCOUNTED FOR

GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING
REFINERY AND STORAGE VAPORS

OTHER SOURCES

TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING

GAS DISPOSITION (MCF)

EXTRACTION LOSS

ACID GAS H2S8,C02,H20

PLANT, LEASE,
GAS LIFT

& SYSTEM USE

REPRESS & PRESS MAINT

CYCLED

UNDERGROUND STORAGE

TO OTHER PLANTS

TO TRANSMISSION LINES
VENTED OR FLARED
METER DIFFERENCE

TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION

PLANT LIQUID HYDROCARBON PRODUCTION

CONDENSATE - CRUDE

GASOLINE

BUTANES - PROPANES

ETHANE
OTHER PRODUCTS

TOTAL PLANT PRCDUCTION

SULFUR PRODUCTION (LONG TONS)
CO2 PRODUCTION (MCF)

GAS~-

JUNE 2013

7
28 OIL-

GAS WELL GAS
2,407,089
1,813

0

2,405,276

UNPROCESSED
GAS WELL GAS

1,813

o

(oo Nele o]

1,813

BARRELS
38,833
76,504

243,733
134,947
603,270

1,097,287

334
5,943,729

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-3.

2,559 TOTAL-

CASINGHEAD
38,283,240
2,335
25,536
38,306,440

UNPROCESSED
CASINGHEAD

8]

NOOOOOOW

2,28

2,335

2,587

TOTAL
40,690,329
4,148
25,536
40,711,716
0

0

40,711,716

RESIDUE
GAS
1,533,191
812,408
2,287,323
1,813
5,943,729
26,033,722
0
1,494,458
2,629,823
63,002
-87,752

40,711,717

QOUT OF STATE GAS TO PLANTS

STATE

MCF



TABLE 8

GASOLINE PLANT OPERATIONS

PLANTS OPERATED:
WELLS PRODUCED:

GAS INTAKE (MCF)

GAS INTO GATHERING SYSTEM
DELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM
UNACCOUNTED FOR

GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING
REFINERY AND STORAGE VAPORS
OTHER SOURCES

TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING

GAS DISPOSITION (MCF)

EXTRACTION LOSS

ACID GAS H2S,C02,H20
PLANT, LEASE, & SYSTEM USE
GAS LIFT

REPRESS & PRESS MAINT
CYCLED

UNDERGROUND STORAGE
TO OTHER PLANTS

TO TRANSMISSION LINES
VENTED OR FLARED
METER DIFFERENCE

TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION

PLANT LIQUID HYDROCARBON PRODUCTION

CONDENSATE -~ CRUDE
GASOLINE

BUTANES - PROPANES
ETHANE

OTHER PRODUCTS

TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTION

SULFUR PRODUCTION {(LONG TONS)
C0O2 PRODUCTION (MCF)

JUNE 2013

233
GAS- 25,575 OIL-

GAS WELL GAS
183,557,422
16,568,626
1,169,285
163,140,912

UNPROCESSED
GAS WELL GAS

1,124,527
747,425

0

0

0
2,228,176
12,466,520
1,978

16,568,626

BARRELS
611,728
3,134,129
11,032,762
10,277,904
2,071,810

27,128,333

16,553
7,323,531

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-3.

26,222 TOTAL-

CASINGHEAD
51,347,797
3,071,567
1,693,177
48,956,713

UNPROCESSED
CASINGHEAD

604,529
206,696
662,542

0

0
1,331,073
46,179
220,547

3,071,566

STATE
OKLAHOMA
NEW MEXICO
LOUISIANA

TOTAL
(INCLUDED IN
ABOVE)

51,797

TOTAL
234,905,219
19,640,193
2,862,462
212,097,625
222,183
101,767,932

314,087,740

RESIDUE
GAS
39,758,140
10,229,357
11,908,540
1,441,526
7,898,480
0
1,201,371
6,814,495
234,518,159
582,237
4,117,422

318,469,727

OUT OF STATE GAS TO PLANTS

MCF
1,497,858
785,255
103,900

2,387,013
"OTHER SOURCESY



TABLE 9
OTHER GAS PLANT OPERATIONS
JUNE 2013

PLANTS OPERATED: 1,590
WELLS PRODUCED: GAS- 16,888 OIL~ 7,546 TOTAL~ 24,434

GAS INTAKE (MCF)

GAS WELL GAS CASINGHEAD TOTAL
GAS INTO GATHERING SYSTEM 57,072,703 24,602,837 81,675,540
DELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM 6,444,965 3,310,606 9,755,571
UNACCOUNTED FOR 250,923 359,391 610,314
GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING 50,863,907 20,485,534 71,349,441
REFINERY AND STORAGE VAPORS 0
OTHER SOURCES 13,967,964
TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING 85,317,405
GAS DISPOSITION (MCF)
UNPROCESSED UNPROCESSED RESIDUE
GAS WELL GAS CASINGHEAD GAS
EXTRACTION LOSS 7,610,190
ACID GAS H2S,C02,H20 778,880
PLANT, LEASE, & SYSTEM USE 300,800 110,027 3,261,330
GAS LIFT 27,330 31,584 4,960,454
REPRESS & PRESS MAINT 0 0 92,689
CYCLED 0 0 0
UNDERGROUND STORAGE 0 0 0
TO OTHER PLANTS 964,071 3,164,616 27,403,345
TO TRANSMISSION LINES 5,142,835 599 61,014,765
VENTED OR FLARED 9,929 3,779 193,796
METER DIFFERENCE 256,072
TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION 6,444,965 3,310,605 105,571,521
PLANT LIQUID HYDROCARBON PRODUCTION OUT OF STATE GAS TO PLANTS
BARRELS STATE MCF
CONDENSATE - CRUDE 522,418 NEW MEXICO 2,045,564
GASOLINE 0
BUTANES - PROPANES 0
ETHANE 0
OTHER PRODUCTS 1,656,451
TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTION 2,178,869 TOTAL 2,045,564
(INCLUDED IN “OTHER SOURCES"
ABOVE)
SULFUR PRODUCTION (LONG TONS) 0
CO2 PRODUCTION (MCF) 0

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-3.
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TABLE 11
PRESSURE MAINTENANCE AND REPRESSURING PLANT OPERATIONS
JUNE 2013

NUMBER OF PLANTS ... .. ...t itenernncnnnsaners 0

INTAKE: (MCF) 0
GAS WELL GAS . ...ttt tnmnrennnaesananosesans 0
CASINGHEAD GAS .. ...ttt anroroncensenass 0
RESIDUE . ...t cvv e tmnnn e nmannseenssssassenns 0

0

DISPOSITION: (MCF) 0
PLANT~-LEASE-FUEL SYSTEM ..........c0t e 0
GAS LIFT ..ttt ittt tnan s anaannsansessanonsns 0
PRESSURE MAINTENANCE & REPRESSURE ........... 0
TRANSMISSION LINES .... ...t iereensnonsonas 0
VENTED OR FLARED ........ .00t 0

NUMBER OF INJECTION WELLS ............00.veennn 0

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-7.



MONTHLY REPORT OF GAS EXPORTED FROM TEXAS (T-6) TABLE 12

TEXAS PRODUCED IMPORTED GAS TOTAL GAS
OPERATOR GAS EXPORTED EXPORTED
(MCF) EXPORTED (MCF) (MCF)
1/ANR PIPELINE CO 7,921,381 0 7,921,381
2|CAMRICK GAS PROCESS 3,513 0 3,513
3|CENTERPOINT ENER FLD SER 117,690 6,066 123,755
4|Centerpt Ener Miss(Woodlawn) 0 0 0
5/COLORADO INTER GAS CO 0 0 0
6(DCP MIDSTREAM 169,554 0 169,554
7|DUKE ENERGY FLD 0 0 0
8|FLORIDA GAS TRANS 0 0 0
9|GULF SOUTH PIPELINE CO 18,748,280 0 18,748,280
10|GULF STATES TRANS. CORP. 1,706,133 0 1,706,133
11[MIDCONTINENT EXPRESS P/L LLC 23,587,995 6,773,647 30,361,642
12|NAT'L GAS P/L CO OF AMER 17,419,715 18,582,391 36,002,106
13{NORTHERN NAT'L GAS CO 9,277,297 58,782 9,336,079
14|OKTEX PIPELINE COMPANY 0 0 0
15/PANHANDLE EAST P/L CO 5,863,914 0 5,863,914
16/REGENCY FIELD SERVICES LLC 4,861 0 4,891
17|SOUTHERN NAT'L GAS CO 0 0 0
18/SOUTHERN STAR CENT'L GAS 0 0 0
19| TENNESSEE GAS P/L CO 5,349,032 0 5,349,032
20| TRANSCONT GAS P/L CORP 7,904,377 0 7,904,377
21|TRANS-SABINE P/L CO 0 0 0
22 TRUNKLINE GAS CO 31,015,281 0 31,015,281
23|TX EASTERN TRANS CO 0 0 0
24|TX GAS TRANS CORP 0 0 0
25|W.TEXAS GAS INC(KERRICK) 39,427 0 39,427
26|W.TEXAS GAS, INC(Feltwater) 0 0 0
TOTAL 129,128,450 25,420,886 154,549,365
PERCENT CHANGE OF TEXAS PRODUCED GAS EXPORTED DECREASED 7%

FROM THE SAME MONTH LAST YR
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